
Seeking God in His Word

Old Test. New Test. Psalms Proverbs Testimonies 1

Mon 1-Apr Nehemiah 10 Hebrews 11 Psalm 112 Proverbs 25:8 #12, p. 543-549a

Tue 2-Apr Nehemiah 11 Hebrews 12 Psalm 113 Proverbs 25:9 #12, p. 549b-556

Wed 3-Apr Nehemiah 12 Hebrews 13 Psalm 114 Proverbs 25:10 #12, p. 557-563

Thu 4-Apr Nehemiah 13 James 1 Psalm 115 Proverbs 25:11 #12, p. 564-568

Fri 5-Apr Easther 1 James 2 Psalm 116 Proverbs 25:12 #13, p. 569-575

Sat 6-Apr Easther 2 James 3 Psalm 117 Proverbs 25:13 #13, p. 576-582

Sun 7-Apr Easther 3 James 4 Psalm 118 Proverbs 25:14 #13, p. 583-589

Mon 8-Apr Easther 4 James 5 Psalm 119 Proverbs 25:15 #13, p. 590-595

Tue 9-Apr Easther 5 1 Peter 1 Psalm 120 Proverbs 25:16 #13, p. 596-601

Wed 10-Apr Easther 6 1 Peter 2 Psalm 121 Proverbs 25:17 #13, p. 602-609a

Thu 11-Apr Easther 7 1 Peter 3 Psalm 122 Proverbs 25:18 #13, p. 609b-612a

Fri 12-Apr Easther 8 1 Peter 4 Psalm 123 Proverbs 25:19 #13, p. 612b-629

Sat 13-Apr Easther 9 1 Peter 5 Psalm 124 Proverbs 25:20 #14, p. 630-635

Sun 14-Apr Easther 10 2 Peter 1 Psalm 125 Proverbs 25:21 #14, p. 636-643a

Mon 15-Apr Job 1 2 Peter 2 Psalm 126 Proverbs 25:22 #14, p. 643b-649

Tue 16-Apr Job 2 2 Peter 3 Psalm 127 Proverbs 25:23 #14, p. 650-653a Memorizing His Word

Wed 17-Apr Job 3 1 John 1 Psalm 128 Proverbs 25:24 #14, p. 653b-659

Thu 18-Apr Job 4 1 John 2 Psalm 129 Proverbs 25:25 #14, p. 660-666a

Fri 19-Apr Job 5 1 John 3 Psalm 130 Proverbs 25:26 #14, p. 666b-672

Sat 20-Apr Job 6 1 John 4 Psalm 131 Proverbs 25:27 #14, p. 673-680a

Sun 21-Apr Job 7 1 John 5 Psalm 132 Proverbs 25:28 #14, p. 680b-687a

Mon 22-Apr Job 8 2 John Psalm 133 Proverbs 26:1 #14, p. 687b-694a  

Tue 23-Apr Job 9 3 John Psalm 134 Proverbs 26:2 #14, p. 694b-700

Wed 24-Apr Job 10 Jude Psalm 135 Proverbs 26:3 #14, p. 701-707a

Thu 25-Apr Job 11 Revelation 1 Psalm 136 Proverbs 26:4 #14, p. 707b-712

Fri 26-Apr Job 12 Revelation 2 Psalm 137 Proverbs 26:5

Sat 27-Apr Job 13 Revelation 3 Psalm 138 Proverbs 26:6

Sun 28-Apr Job 14 Revelation 4 Psalm 139 Proverbs 26:7

Mon 29-Apr Job 15 Revelation 5 Psalm 140 Proverbs 26:8 Selected Messages 1, is an inspirational book by Ellen G. White.

Tue 30-Apr Job 16 Revelation 6 Psalm 141 Proverbs 26:9

“He awakens me morning by morning, He awakens my ear to hear as the 

learned.  The Lord has opened my ears.” Isaiah 50:4

Ask - God to be present before your devotion time.  Invite Him to speak to 

you through His Word by bringing to your attention something He wants you 

to understand, learn or practice.  
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April 27 “The Lord their God will save them in that day, as the flock of His people. 

For they shall be like the jewels of a crown, lifted like a banner over His land.” 

Zechariah 9: 16

April 20 “Be diligent to present yourself approved to God, a worker who does not 

need to be ashamed, rightly dividing the word of truth.”                                                                

2 Timothy 2: 15

April 13 “And if we know that He hears us, whatever we ask, we know that we have the 

petitions that we have asked of Him.” 1 John 5: 15

April 6 "Now this is the confidence that we have in Him, that if we ask anything 

according to His will, he hears us.” 1 John 4:14

Date

Read - selected section of Scripture deliberately.  Take note of the words and 

phrases that catch your attention and/or intrigue you.  Read them a second 

time (or more).

Reflect - on what grabs your attention.  What connections are there with our 

life? How might God be speaking to you through these words? Stop long 

enough to let this take root.  Thank God for speaking to your heart.

Respond -  to the Scripture.  Talk to God in prayer about what’s on your mind 

and heart.  Look for ways to live out what you’ve experienced in your 

devotional time.  And look for ways to tell others about what you’ve 

discovered. 


